© 2013 ... 2018 Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler Group products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For
more details visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/5

	 stator, connecting cable and signal
	 conditioner (desktop case)
Ordering key
Rotating 4-Component Dynamometer
(RCD) for Cutting Force
Measurement 			    Type 9170A
Collets DIN 6499-B32-UP
Diameter d of tool
1 ... 2 mm	 02
2 ... 3 mm	 03
3 ... 4 mm	 04
4 ... 5 mm	 05
5 ... 6 mm	 06
6 ... 7 mm	 07
7 ... 8 mm	 08
8 ... 9 mm	 09
9 ... 10 mm	 10
10 ... 11 mm	 11
11 ... 12 mm	 12
12 ... 13 mm	 13
13 ... 14 mm	 14
14 ... 15 mm	 15
15 ... 16 mm	 16
16 ... 17 mm	 17
17 ... 18 mm	 18
18 ... 19 mm	 19
19 ... 20 mm	 20
Ordering key
	      Type 9169A
Fig. 2:	 Collet Type 9169A...
Ordering example: 9170A1312
Tested RCD Type 9170A... measuring system consisting of:
•	 Integrated spindle adapter HSK-A63
•	 Integrated collet holder ER, size 32 (DIN 6499-B32)
•	 Stator
•	 Connecting cable
•	 Signal conditioner in desktop case
The individual system components can also be ordered sepa-
rately:
Component				    Type
•	 Rotor					     9170Axx10
•	 Stator					     5236B
•	 Connecting cable (l = 10 m)		  1500A95
•	 Signal conditioner for rack installation	 5238B1
•	 Signal conditioner for desktop case		 5238B2
•	 Clamping wrench for ER collets		  65007932
Included accessories		    	 Type/Art. No.
•	 Clamping wrench for ER collets		  65007932
•	 Clamping nut Hi-Q/ER32 for		  65007915
ER collet
Optional accessories
•	 Collets DIN 6499-B32-UP